

Project Name	MIDDLE PILCHUCK HABITAT RESTORATION AT RUSSELL RD
Project Numbers	RR43065,WC3065
Bid No.	PW24-0304
Bid Date	11/19/2024
Total No of Bidders	5

Rank	Contractor	Extended Value in \$	Total Sales Tax Value in \$	Total Value in \$	% Over Low Bid	% Estimate
0	Engineer's Estimate	867,468.00	78,939.59	946,407.59		
1	Ecogrind Site Solutions LLC	928,600.00	84,502.60	1,013,102.60	0.00	7.05
2	PELLCO Construction	1,118,950.00	101,824.45	1,220,774.45	20.50	28.99
3	Strickland and Sons	1,138,485.00	103,602.14	1,242,087.14	22.60	31.24
4	Rodarte Construction	1,297,515.00	118,073.87	1,415,588.87	39.73	49.57
5	A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc.	3,105,323.00	282,584.39	3,387,907.39	234.41	257.98

Project Name	MIDDLE PILCHUCK HABITAT RESTORATION AT RUSSELL RD
Project Numbers	RR43065,WC3065
Bid No.	PW24-0304
Bid Date	11/19/2024
Total No of Bidders	5

Name	Signature	Date
Calculated By: Toni Wilde		
Checked By: Patricia Marsh		
Construction Manager: Nels Rasmussen		
Project Manager: Lisa Tario		
Surface Water Management Director: Gregg Farris		

							Bidder 1		Bidder 2	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Ecogrind Site Solutions LLC		PELLCO Construction	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01. PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	152,200.00	78,860.00	78,860.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.20	ACRE	24,216.00	20,000.00	64,000.00	15,000.00	48,000.00	37,500.00	120,000.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4	WORK ACCESS	1.00	L.S.	55,690.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00
5	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	170,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	LARGE WOOD STAGING AREA SITE PREPARATION	1.00	L.S.	17,740.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
04. DRAINAGE										
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	5,250.00	C.Y.	53.60	30.00	157,500.00	20.00	105,000.00	35.00	183,750.00
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD	12.00	DAY	424.00	300.00	3,600.00	150.00	1,800.00	500.00	6,000.00
9	MULCHING	2.90	ACRE	20,580.00	5,000.00	14,500.00	15,000.00	43,500.00	23,000.00	66,700.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	85.00	S.Y.	63.00	35.00	2,975.00	20.00	1,700.00	90.00	7,650.00
11	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,050.00	L.F.	10.40	8.00	8,400.00	2.00	2,100.00	9.00	9,450.00
18. TRAFFIC										
12	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	26,740.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
19. OTHER ITEMS										
13	FORCE ACCOUNT	15,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
14	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	2,970.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	800.00	800.00
15	FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	47.00	EACH	3,320.00	1,501.00	70,547.00	1,500.00	70,500.00	3,000.00	141,000.00
16	PURCHASE AND TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL WOOD FOR FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	14.00	EACH	2,454.00	850.00	11,900.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
17	END OF FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	1.00	EACH	22,740.00	8,094.00	8,094.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
18	PILE SUPPORTED ELJ	9.00	EACH	39,675.60	34,788.00	313,092.00	46,000.00	414,000.00	28,700.00	258,300.00
19	SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	15,908.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	SITE RESTORATION	1.00	L.S.	40,974.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Base Bid TOTAL						867,468.00		928,600.00		1,118,950.00
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						0.00%		7.05%		28.99%

Ecogrind math error on bid item 18.
Listed as 9 x \$46,000 = \$369,000 on proposal. Actual total is \$414,000. as reflected above.

					Bidder 3		Bidder 4		Bidder 5	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Strickland and Sons		Rodarte Construction		A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01. PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	152,200.00	94,000.00	94,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	387,000.00	387,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.20	ACRE	24,216.00	16,800.00	53,760.00	22,000.00	70,400.00	29,780.00	95,296.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4	WORK ACCESS	1.00	L.S.	55,690.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	66,450.00	66,450.00
5	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	170,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	687,000.00	687,000.00
6	LARGE WOOD STAGING AREA SITE PREPARATION	1.00	L.S.	17,740.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	65,700.00	65,700.00
04. DRAINAGE										
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	5,250.00	C.Y.	53.60	45.00	236,250.00	70.00	367,500.00	98.00	514,500.00
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD	12.00	DAY	424.00	500.00	6,000.00	120.00	1,440.00	850.00	10,200.00
9	MULCHING	2.90	ACRE	20,580.00	5,500.00	15,950.00	4,000.00	11,600.00	55,400.00	160,660.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	85.00	S.Y.	63.00	85.00	7,225.00	75.00	6,375.00	45.00	3,825.00
11	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,050.00	L.F.	10.40	6.00	6,300.00	7.00	7,350.00	28.00	29,400.00
18. TRAFFIC										
12	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	26,740.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,700.00	38,700.00
19. OTHER ITEMS										
13	FORCE ACCOUNT	15,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
14	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	2,970.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
15	FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	47.00	EACH	3,320.00	4,000.00	188,000.00	1,300.00	61,100.00	6,800.00	319,600.00
16	PURCHASE AND TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL WOOD FOR FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	14.00	EACH	2,454.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	6,870.00	96,180.00
17	END OF FLOODPLAIN CUT LWM	1.00	EACH	22,740.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	78,700.00	78,700.00
18	PILE SUPPORTED ELJ	9.00	EACH	39,675.60	28,000.00	252,000.00	45,800.00	412,200.00	49,878.00	448,902.00
19	SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	15,908.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	23,540.00	23,540.00
20	SITE RESTORATION	1.00	L.S.	40,974.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	49,870.00	49,870.00
Base Bid TOTAL						1,138,485.00		1,297,515.00		3,105,323.00
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						31.24%		49.57%		257.98%